

SCHEDULE

Modifications of PACE when applied to investigations conducted by labour abuse prevention officers

Specific modifications

- 20.** Section 30 (arrest elsewhere than at a police station) is to be read as if—
- (a) in subsection (1A), for the words “taken by a constable to a police station” there were substituted “delivered into the custody of a constable”;
 - (b) in subsection (1B), the words “section 30A (release of a person arrested elsewhere than at police station) and” were omitted;
 - (c) in subsection (7A) for the words “reaches a police station” there were substituted “is delivered into the custody of a constable”;
 - (d) in subsection (10)—
 - (i) the words “or in section 30A” were omitted; and
 - (ii) for the words “taking a person to a police station or releasing him under section 30A” there were substituted “delivering a person into the custody of a constable”;
 - (e) in subsection (11), for the words “first arrives at the police station” to the end there were substituted “is delivered into the custody of a constable”; and
 - (f) after subsection (11), there were inserted—

“(11A) Where a person who is delivered into the custody of a constable is taken by the constable to a police station, a labour abuse prevention officer shall provide any record made under subsection (11) to the custody officer for the police station.”.